

BID TABULATION FOR PROJECT:
090W-391
JONES COUNTY
PCN I2UG
Engineer's Estimate: \$44,841.83

Prepared on: 06/05/2013

Bid Opening Date: 5/09/2013 - 2:00 PM

				CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
				<i>J.V. BAILEY CO., INC.</i>		<i>BUSKERUD CONSTR.</i>	
				<i>RAPID CITY, SD</i>		<i>DELL RAPIDS, SD</i>	
BID ITEM				BID	ITEM	BID	ITEM
NUMBER	BID ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
009E0010	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$11,750.00	\$ 11,750.00	\$13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
250E0030	INCIDENTAL WORK, STRUCTURE	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 3,450.00
410E0350	REMOVE & REPLACE WEB	1	EA	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
410E0365	REMOVE & REPLACE TRANSVERSE STIFFENER	3	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 5,640.00
410E0508	FIELD WELD	48	IN	\$ 15.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,304.00
410E0512	GRIND WELD	48	IN	\$ 10.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,344.00
410E0515	DRILL HOLE IN EXISTING STEEL	5	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 395.00
410E0520	SURFACE GRINDING OF STRUCTURAL STEEL	30	SQIN	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00
410E3010	MAGNETIC PARTICLE WELD INSPECTION	636	IN	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,544.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,268.00
410E3020	ULTRASONIC WELD INSPECTION	34	IN	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 1,972.00
410E3030	MAGNETIC PARTICLE WELD INSPECTION, IMPACT DAMAGE REPAIR	312	SQIN	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,248.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,680.00
412E0100	BRIDGE REPAINTING, CLASS I	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
634E0010	FLAGGING	40	HR	\$ 23.05	\$ 922.00	\$ 23.05	\$ 922.00
634E0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	678	UNIT	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,034.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,034.00
634E0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL, MISCELLANEOUS	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
634E0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
634E1215	CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	1	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
		TOTAL			\$ 38,533.00		\$ 64,459.00